## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5552769

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WANWAN YANG	08/05/2015
YIWEI ZHANG	08/05/2015
KEVIN QIAN	08/05/2015
VINA YAO	08/05/2015
MANHU GU	08/05/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTERCONTINENTAL GREAT BRANDS LLC
Street Address:	100 DEFOREST AVENUE
City:	EAST HANOVER
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07936

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15572475

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)577-7007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-577-7000

Email: Idelao@fitcheven.com
Correspondent Name: DAVID M. KOGAN

Address Line 1: 120 SOUTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 2100

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9610-136993-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID M. KOGAN	
SIGNATURE:	/david m. kogan/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2019	

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=81581579 - Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049351 FRAME: 0838

505505965

source=81581579 - Assignment#page2.tif source=81581579 - Assignment#page3.tif source=81581579 - Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 049351 FRAME: 0839

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS the undersigned inventors 杨湾湾(Wanwan Yang) of No.1, Songxiang, Yangpu Road, Xinglong Street, Suzhou, PR China; 张义伟(Yiwei Zhang) of No.1, Songxiang, Yangpu Road, Xinglong Street, Suzhou, PR China; 钱卫兵(Kevin Qian) of No.1, Songxiang, Yangpu Road, Xinglong Street, Suzhou, PR China; 姚薇(Vina Yao) of No.1, Songxiang, Yangpu Road, Xinglong Street, Suzhou, PR China; 古满琥(Manhu Gu) of No.1, Songxiang, Yangpu Road, Xinglong Street, Suzhou, PR China (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS") has invented certain new and useful improvement(s) in:

## 具有降低的破损率的食品及其制备方法

# (A FOOD WITH REDUCED BREAKAGE AND A METHOD OF MAKING THE SAME)

these invention(s) being further filed as Chinese Application No. 201510293014.1 on 06/01/2015;

AND WHEREAS, INTERCONTINENTAL GREAT BRANDS LLC, a limited liability company established in the State of Delaware USA, with an office at 100 Deforest Ave, East Hanover, New Jersey 07936, USA (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring an interest in Chinese and all foreign countries, in and to said invention and Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, and transferred, and hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest, in and to the invention(s) in China and in all foreign countries, including all priority rights, and including all design, utility, revival, refiling, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reexamination, and reissue application(s) therefore; and ASSIGNORS do hereby authorize and request the SIPO to issue any and all Letters Patent(s) that may be issued upon any of said application(s) to ASSIGNEE for the sole use and behalf of ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns.

ASSIGNORS hereby warrant and covenant that ASSIGNORS have the full and unencumbered right to sell, transfer, and assign, the interests hereby sold, transferred, and assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNORS further covenant and agree that upon the request and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns, will fully assist and cooperate in all matters in connection with Chinese and foreign application(s) and patent(s) issuing thereon, including execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceeding relating to said invention(s) and improvement(s), communicate to the ASSIGNEE all facts known me relating to such invention(s) and improvement(s) and the history thereof; and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by ASSIGNEE, or its legal representatives, to secure,

1

PATENT REEL: 049351 FRAME: 0840 maintain, and enforce patent protection for such invention(s) and improvement(s) and for vesting title to such invention(s) and improvement(s) in ASSIGNEE, and in particular to perfect title to said invention(s), said application(s), and said patent(s).

We declare that all statements made herein of our own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

We hereby grant ASSIGNEE the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this Assignment.

205、85 Date 杨湾湾 (Wanwan Yang) Name Signature of the Witness Signature 陈钨 (Grace Chen) 张义伟 (Yiwei Zhang) Name Signature of the Witness 万晶晶 Signature Date 2015.8.5 万易 Ba (Jingjing Wan)
Name

Signature of ASSIGNORS

铁卫车	8/5	12015	
Signature	Date	<del>1</del>	
钱卫兵 (Kevin Qian) Name			
Signature of the Witness	7		
Signature	Date g/5	-12015	
王太军 (Da Jun Wang Name	)	<u> </u>	
知身板 Signature 姚薇 (Vina Yao) Name	Date	12015	
Signature of the Witness 游戏者 Signature	・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・	12015	
清秀娟 (Angela Pan	)		
Name 3 7/2			
Signature 古满琥 (Manhu Gu) Name	Date 8/	f/2015	
Signature of the Witness	2/8	/20/t	
Signature	Date		
方包勇 (Roy Shi)			
Name		in the second se	A
Signature of the Legal Rep	resentative of AS	SIGNEE: ()	SUF
INTERCONTINENTAL BY: INTERCONTINENT			mie East

ITS: Sole Member	
By: 3/8/	8/18/15
Signature	Date
Danie East	Assistant Secretory
Name	Title
Signature of the Witness	
Downer Fran	8/8/15
Signature	Date
Denise Fr	
Name	/